
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-1446

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:10/2/2023 Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: Final action:10/23/2023 10/23/2023

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Second Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of
Denver and Colorado Legal Services for office space in the City and County Building to meet with
clients while providing free legal services to low-income individuals and seniors in civil cases, in
Council District 10.
Approves an amendment to the lease agreement (201843189-02) with Colorado Legal Services to
extend term until 2/29/2024 for office space in the City and County Building to meet with clients while
providing free legal services to low-income individuals and seniors in civil cases, in Council District 10.
FINAN-202370007-02.  The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period
is on 11-13-2023. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 10-10-2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR23-1446_DOF_2023-09-28_Bill Resolution Request Form_Colorado Legal Services_gsc edits,
2. 23-1446 Filed Resolution_Colorado Legal Services, 3. 23-1446_Colorado Legal Services _Second
Amendment, 4. 23-1446 Filed Resolution_Colorado Legal Services, 5. 23-1446_signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President10/23/2023 1

adoptedCity Council10/23/2023 1 Pass

approved by consentFinance & Governance Committee10/10/2023 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

